
www.prospectmedical .com  

Prospect Medical Group  

SAN DIEGO 
Primary Care Directory 
 

2025 

FIND A PHYSICIAN 

Table of Contents Page 2 

We have made every effort to ensure the accuracy of this directory.  However, we cannot guarantee that this 
edition is correct in all cases.  This directory may contain physicians who have discontinued their participation 
with Prospect Medical Group and/or may not contain Physicians who have recently joined our networks.  For 
the most current information contact our Member Services Department at 800.281.8886 or 
www.prospectmedical.com. 
 

Section 1: Introduction         Page 3 
Section 2: Member Benefits        Page 3 
Section 3: SD Primary Care Physicians       Page 4-32 

Section 4: Contracted Health Plans       Page 33 
Section 5: San Diego Area Hospitals       Page 33 
Section 6: Urgent Care Locations       Page 34 
Section 7:     Directory Index        Page 35-39 

San Diego County 
 

· Borrego Springs  Page 4 
· Chula Vista  Page 4-7 
· El Cajon   Page 7-9 
· Escondido   Page 9-14 
· Fallbrook    Page 14-15 
· La Jolla   Page 15 
· La Mesa   Page 15 
· Lakeside   Page 16 
· Murrieta    Page 16 

· National City  Page 16-18 
· Oceanside   Page 18-20 
· Poway   Page 20-22 
· Ramona   Page 22-23 
· San Diego   Page 23-27 
· San Marcos  Page 27 
· Spring Valley  Page 28 
· Temecula                        Page 28-29 
· Valley Center  Page 29 
· Vista   Page 29-32 



About Our Group & Member Benefits Page 3 

Prospect Medical Group Proudly presents your Personal Care Network 
 
Prospect Medical Group is an Independent Physician Association (IPA) with a network of over 18,000 highly     
qualified primary care and specialty physicians and 40 affiliated hospitals, including 17 owned hospitals via Prospect 
Medical Holdings providing Quality Service ~ Quality Care to families and individuals for over 25 years. We have a 
long history as a respected leader in managed healthcare. 
 
Quality healthcare is more than just a routine visit to your doctor. It’s about a personal experience. A sense of 
knowing that you and your healthcare providers have come together to decide what’s best for you. It’s about    
finding a doctor that listens and spends time with you. 
 
At Prospect Medical Group, the level of quality doesn’t stop with the physicians, it’s our responsibility too.       
We want your experience to be personalized and positive for you and your entire family. 
 
We have made every effort to ensure the accuracy of this directory. However, we cannot guarantee that this    
edition is correct in all cases. This directory may contain physicians who have discontinued their participation with 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego or may not contain physicians who have recently joined our networks. For the 
most current   information visit us online at www.prospectmedical.com or contact our Member Services Depart-
ment at 800.281.8886. 
 
 
 
 

Member Benefits: 
 

· Direct Access to Most Specialists  

· Urgent Care Facilities throughout Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside & San Diego Counties 

· Affiliated with 40 hospitals throughout Southern California  

· Dedicated VIP Senior Concierge phone line for Medicare members 

· Wellness & preventive screenings scheduling assistance 

· Complementary gift card for completing MA annual wellness assessment  

· Hospitals throughout our service area (based on Health Plan affiliation) 

· Multilingual Customer Service & Interpreter services 

· Member Support and Liaison to the Health Plans  

· Customer service and retention focus 

 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 4 

Borrego Springs Chula Vista 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 

Dauod M. Ghafari, M.D. 
4343 Yaqui Pass Road 
Borrego Springs, CA 92004 
760.767.5051 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Farsi & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Jose Hernandez-Rivera, M.D.  
4343 Yaqui Pass Road  
Borrego Springs, CA 92004  
760.767.5051  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
FQHC CLINIC 

 

Borrego Medical Clinic  
4343 Yaqui Pass Road  
Borrego Springs, CA 92004  
760.767.5051  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
 

 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Mohammed K. Elsayed, M.D. 
330 Oxford Street, Suite 106  
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619.409.1802 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Arabic, Spanish & German  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
 
 

 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Merritt S. Matthews, M.D. 
752 Medical Center Court #210 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619.656.0206 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Gustavo Mondragon Jr, M.D.  
855 Third Avenue, Suite 2230  
Chula Vista, CA 91911  
619.656.5252  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Joseph R. Novencido, D.O. 
752 Medical Center Court #210 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619.656.0206 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Paavan Patel, M.D.  
752 Medical Center Ct, Unit 210 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619.656.0206  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Clara Polak, M.D.  
480 4th Ave, Suite 202  
Chula Vista, CA 91910  
619.427.3361  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

Chula Vista 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 5 

Chula Vista Chula Vista 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 

 

Nabil Baig, D.O.  
1323 3rd Avenue  
Chula Vista, CA 91911  
619.409.6900  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Noli A. Cava, M.D.  
374 H Street, Suite 202  
Chula Vista, CA 91910  
619.426.4546  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Spanish & Tagalog  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Carlos T. De Carvalho, M.D.  
629 Third Avenue, Suite A  
Chula Vista, CA 91910  
619.422.6158  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Portuguese, Spanish & Tagalog  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Bashir Rawi, M.D.  
1323 Third Ave  
Chula Vista, CA 91911  
619.409.6900  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Ronald Sanzone, D.O.  
752 Medical Center Court #210  
Chula Vista, CA 91911  
619.656.0206  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Efrain T. Valladolid, M.D.  
584 E Street  
Chula Vista, CA 91910  
619.420.1378  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

GENERAL PRACTICE 
 

 

Abel C. Toledo, M.D. 330  
Oxford Street, Suite 110  
Chula Vista, CA 91911  
619.427.7181  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Italian, Portuguese & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 6 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 
Joel Juarez-Uribe, M.D.  
374 H Street, Suite 101  
Chula Vista, CA 91910  
619.421.1228  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Jose R. Lopez, M.D. 
2648 Main Street, Suite A 
Chula Vista, CA 91911 
619.575.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Deanna L. Oliver, M.D.  
1323 3rd Avenue  
Chula Vista, CA 91911  
619.409.6900  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Jose R. Pena, M.D.  
333 H Street, Suite 1065 (1st Floor)  
Chula Vista, CA 91910  
619.691.1766  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Arturo H. Valderrama, M.D. 
345 F Street, Suite 220 
Chula Vista, CA 91910 
619.397.5400 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
PEDIATRICS 

 
Pamela V. Atienza, M.D. 
890 Eastlake Parkway, Suite 200 
Chula Vista, CA 91914 
619.656.6817 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

Ferdinand F. Barbadillo, M.D. 
890 Eastlake Parkway, Suite 200 
Chula Vista, CA 91914 
619.656.6817 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Blanca I. Fresno, M.D.  
1741 Eastlake Pkwy, Suite 107  
Chula Vista, CA 91915  
619.482.1700  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English, Spanish & Tagalog  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Victoria R. Oira, M.D. 
890 Eastlake Parkway, Suite 203 
Chula Vista, CA 91914 
619.656.3020 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

Chula Vista Chula Vista 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 7 

PEDIATRICS 
 

Mariles F. Valencia, M.D.  
1741 Eastlake Pkwy, Suite 107  
Chula Vista, CA 91915  
619.482.1700  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English, Spanish & Tagalog  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

 
 

 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 
Angelica Alonso, M.D. 
855 E. Madison Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.440.2751 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Melinda Astran, M.D. 
855 E. Madison Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.440.2751 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Dauod Ghafari, M.D. 
133 West Main St # 100 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.401.0404 
Gender:  Male      
Languages:  English, Farsi & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

 
 
 
 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Hannah C. Green, M.D. 
855 E. Madison Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.440.2751 
Gender:  Female      
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Sarah Herrera, M.D. 
855 E. Madison Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.440.2751 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Nishwan Jibri, M.D. 
855 E. Madison Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.440.2751 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Arabic & Italian  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Dorothy Liu-Barbaro, M.D. 
855 E. Madison Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.440.2751 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Chinese & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Karen Ronquillo, D.O. 
855 E. Madison Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.440.2751 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
 

Chula Vista El Cajon 

El Cajon 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 8 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Linda Y. Rouel, M.D. 
860 Jamacha Road, Suite 107 
El Cajon, CA 92019 
619.456.9920 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Arabic & Mandarin 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Paige A. Thiermann, M.D. 
855 E. Madison Avenue 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.440.2751 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

GENERAL PRACTICE 
 

Elias N. Ramiz, M.D. 
231 W. Main Street 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.631.7300 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 
Fereshteh Jahanpanah, M.D. 
343 E. Main Street, Suite 102 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.447.6001 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Arabic, Farsi & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 
David H. Mansour, D.O.  
855 E. Madison Avenue  
El Cajon, CA 92020  
619.440.2751  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Arabic  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Wadi R. Rouel, M.D.  
860 Jamacha Road, Suite 107  
El Cajon, CA 92019  
619.456.9920  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Arabic & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Ahmad Zayed, M.D.  
133 West Main Street # 100 
El Cajon, CA 92020  
619.401.0404  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Arabic  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

El Cajon El Cajon 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 9 

PEDIATRICS 
 
Brenda L. Figueroa, M.D. 
133 W. Main Street, Suite 100 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
619.401.0404 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Katherine Francis, M.D.  
855 E. Madison Avenue  
El Cajon, CA 92020  
619.440.2751  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
John G. Lynn, M.D.  
855 E. Madison Avenue  
El Cajon, CA 92020  
619.440.2751  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Arabic & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
FQHC CLINIC 

 
Centro Medico El Cajon  
133 West Main Street, Suite. 100, El Cajon, CA 92020  
619.401.0404  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Neighborhood Healthcare  
855 E. Madison Avenue, El Cajon, CA 92020  
619.440.2751  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
Neighborhood Healthcare  
470 N. Mollison Ave, El Cajon, CA 92021 
833.867.4642  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Michael A. Avila, M.D. 
460 N. Elm Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8100 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
David Borecky, M.D. 
225 East Second Street  
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Loan Dao, M.D. 
225 East Second Street  
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Spanish & Vietnamese 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Sophia D. Esparza, M.D.  
488 E. Valley Parkway Suite 411  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.466.9800  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Rhyl Ann Faeldonea-Seruelo, M.D. 
225 East Second Avenue, Suite 101 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.291.9700 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
 

El Cajon Escondido 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 10 

Escondido Escondido 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 
Anna Rita Foraci, M.D. 
306 West El Norte Parkway Suite S 
Escondido, CA 92026 
760.746.3703 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
David Haffie, D.O. 
306 West El Norte Parkway, Suite S 
Escondido, CA 92026 
760.746.3703 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English, Chinese, Italia 
Spanish, Tagalog 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Terri D. Henry-Barbee, M.D. 
306 West El Norte Parkway, Suite S 
Escondido, CA 92026 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Jose Hernandez-Rivera, M.D.  
1121 East Washington Avenue  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.871.0606  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Mark Hubbard, M.D. 
306 West El Norte Parkway, Suite S 
Escondido, CA 92026 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
 

 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Amara J. Lai, M.D. 
728 E. Valley Parkway 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.737.6900 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Mariette Macrander, M.D. 
225 East Second Street  
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Melanie Nakamura, M.D. 
460 N. Elm Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8100 
 

488 E. Valley Parkway, Suite 411 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.466.9800 
Gender:  Female    Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Alejandro Paz, M.D. 
225 East Second Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Vanessa Peters, M.D. 
225 East Second Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English  
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 11 

Escondido Escondido 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

James Schultz, M.D. 
460 N. Elm Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8100 
 

728 E. Valley Parkway  
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.737.6900 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Sarina A. Sharma, M.D. 
225 East Second Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.291.6777 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Hindi & Nepali  
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Kulin R. Tantod, M.D. 
460 N. Elm Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8100 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Cheryl E. Thompson, M.D. 
460 N. Elm Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8100 
 
425 N. Date Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8340 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 
Veena A. Prabhakar, D.O. 
225 East 2nd Avenue 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Karin Rashcovsky Schiff, M.D. 
460 N. Elm Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8100 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Thomas E. Rastle, M.D. 
225 East Second Street  
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English  
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Rebecca A. Samuels, D.O. 
625 E Grand Ave 
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Spanish 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 12 

Escondido Escondido 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 
Omar Tordilla, M.D. 
225 East Second Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male   Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Maritza Wilson, M.D.  
728 E. Valley Parkway  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.737.6900  
Gender: Female     Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 

 
Alan Chang, M.D. 
625 E Grand Ave,  
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Margaret Chen, M.D. 
460 N. Elm Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8100 
Gender:  Female   Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Kekoa C. Ede, M.D.  
460 N. Elm Street  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.520.8100  
 

425 N. Date Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8340 
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 
Juan Carlos Franco, M.D. 
225 East Second Street,  
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Mark Haberman, M.D. 
225 East Second Street,  
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English, French & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Jason Halperin, M.D.  
1121 East Washington Ave 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.871.0606 
Gender: Male  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Lara Le, M.D. 
225 East Second Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Vietnamese 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Sopheap Ly, M.D. 
728 E. Valley Parkway 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.737.6900 
 

1002 E. Grand Ave 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8200 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 13 

Escondido Escondido 
PEDIATRICS 

 

Edita S. Aguilar, M.D. 
426 N. Date Street, Escondido, CA 92025 
760.960.5900 
Gender:  Female      Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Byron C. Chow, M.D. 
426 N. Date Street, Escondido, CA 92025 
760.960.5900 
Gender:  Male      Languages:  English, French & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Zulma Curet, M.D.  
460 N. Elm Street, Escondido, CA 92025  
760.520.8100  
Gender: Female     
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Neelima G. Doshi, M.D. 
426 N. Date Street, Escondido, CA 92025 
760.960.5900 
Gender:  Female    
Languages:  English, Hindi & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Katherine Francis, M.D.  
426 N. Date Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.690.5900 
Gender: Female      
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Shari Jacobs, M.D. 
225 East Second Street, Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female     
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Richard Mallo, M.D. 
225 East Second Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Brian Meyerhoff, M.D. 
625 E Grand Ave, Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male     Languages: English 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Indira Molai, M.D. 
625 E Grand Ave, Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female   Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Archana Narayan, M.D. 
1001 E. Grand Avenue 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.520.8200 
 

728 E. Valley Parkway  
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.737.6900 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Hindi & Kannada 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
George J. Rodriguez, M.D. 
225 East Second Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 14 

Escondido Escondido 
PEDIATRICS 

Keyvan Malekshamran, M.D. 
426 N. Elm Street 
Escondido, CA 92025 
760.690.5900 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group SD 

 

Bryan A. Mitton, M.D. 
426 N. Date Street, Escondido, CA 92025 
760.690.5900 
Gender: Male    
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:  Prospect Medical Group SD 
 
Selmira Tellechea-Sanchez, M.D. 
426 N. Date Street, Escondido, CA 92025 
760.690.5900 
Gender: Female    
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group SD 
 
Harrsha Thirunagari, M.D.  
1121 East Washington Ave, Escondido, CA 92025  
760.871.0606  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English, Hindi, Spanish & Telugu  
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD  
 
Fariba Zandkarimi, M.D. 
240 W Mission Avenue, Suite A, Escondido, CA 92025 
760.747.5400 
Gender:  Female    
Languages:  English, Arabic & Persian 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group SD 

 

 
FQHC CLINIC 

 

Centro Medico Escondido - Borrego Health  
1121 East Washington Avenue  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.871.0606  
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
 

FQHC CLINIC 
 
Neighborhood Healthcare  
426 N. Date Street  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.690.5900  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Neighborhood Healthcare  
460 N. Elm Street  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.520.8100  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Neighborhood Healthcare  
488 E. Valley Parkway, Suite 400  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.466.9800  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Neighborhood Healthcare  
728 E. Valley Parkway  
Escondido, CA 92025  
760.737.6900  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
 

 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

David Bridgeman, M.D. 
1035 South Main Street 
Fallbrook, CA 92028 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male      Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Hui-wen Dai, D.O. 
1035 South Main Avenue  
Fallbrook, CA 92028 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Female   Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Fallbrook 



 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 15 

Fallbrook Fallbrook 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 

Margaret G. Deel, M.D.  
593 E Elder Street, Suite B, Fallbrook, CA 92028  
760.723.5900  
Gender: Female      Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Victor Huang, M.D. 
1035 South Main Street, Fallbrook, CA 92028 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English, Cantonese, Mandarin &       
Vietnamese 
Network Affiliations:   Prospect Medical Group SD 
 
Peter Jenson, M.D. 
1035 South Main Street, Fallbrook, CA 92028 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male, Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Jeffrey Petersen, M.D. 
1035 South Main Street, Fallbrook, CA 92028 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male   Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Frank Winton, M.D. 
1035 South Main Street, Fallbrook, CA 92028 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male    Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

PEDIATRICS 
 
 

Daisy Robinson, M.D.  
321 E Alvarado St, Fallbrook, CA 92028  
760.723.6200  
Gender: Female    
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group SD 

 

 

FQHC CLINIC 
 

Neighborhood Healthcare 
1309 S. Mission Road, Fallbrook, CA 92028  
760.690.5900  
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
Vista Community Clinic  
321 E Alvarado St, Fallbrook, CA 92028  
760.723.6200  
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
 
 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Leila Rhodes, M.D.  
6525 La Jolla Blvd., La Jolla, CA 92037  
858.454.5557  
Gender: Female   Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Tim P. Gurtch, M.D.  
8875 La Mesa Boulevard, Suite C, La Mesa, CA 91942  
619.668.8100  
Gender: Male       
Languages: English, Russian & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  Prospect Medical Group SD  
 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Nisha Kuruvadi, D.O. 
7339 El Cajon Blvd, Suite I, La Mesa, CA 91942 
619.698.0606 
Gender:  Female     
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
 

Hau H. Tan, M.D.  
7871 University Avenue, Suite B, La Mesa, CA 91942  
619.287.8270  
Gender: Male      
Languages: English & Khmer  
Network Affiliations:  Prospect Medical Group SD 

La Mesa 

La Jolla 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 16 

Lakeside Lakeside 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Joshua Gunpat, M.D.  
10039 Vine Street, Suite 2  
Lakeside, CA 92040  
858.218.3000 
Gender: Male    
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical San Diego  
 
Dorothy Liu -Barbaro, M.D.  
10039 Vine Street  
Lakeside, CA 92040  
858.218.3000  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English, Chinese & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Christine Pham, D.O.  
10039 Vine Street  
Lakeside, CA 92040  
858.218.3000  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
 

 INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 
 

Nathan A. McFarland, M.D.  
10039 Vine Street  
Lakeside, CA 92040  
858.218.3000  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Italian & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

FQHC CLINIC 
 

Neighborhood Healthcare  
10039 Vine Street  
Lakeside, CA 92040  
858.218.3000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
 
 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Mario Oliver, M.D. 
25485 Medical Center Dr, Suite 100 
Murrieta, CA 92562 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Elisabete G. Sharp, M.D. 
25485 Medical Center Dr, Suite 100 
Murrieta, CA 92562 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Portuguese & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 

 

Yara Matta, M.D. 
25485 Medical Center Dr, Suite 100 
Murrieta, CA 92562 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Arabic, French & Spanish.  
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
 

Murrieta  



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 17 

National City 

 
 
 

National City 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

 

Paavan Patel, M.D.  
610 Euclid Avenue, Suite 302 
National City, CA 91950 
619.527.7770  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Ronald Sanzone, D.O. 
610 Euclid Avenue, Suite 302 
National City, CA 91950 
619.527.7700 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Carla Stillwell, M.D.  
22 W 35th Street, Suite 101 
National City, CA 91950 
619.427.3361  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English, Polish, Portuguese & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Maria Flora G. Trimor-Tamoria, M.D.  
502 Euclid Avenue, Suite 103  
National City, CA 91950  
619.267.5884  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English, Spanish & Tagalog  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Arwinnah P. Bautista, M.D. 
610 Euclid Avenue, Suite 203 
National City, CA 91950 
619.434.2813 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Ovidiu Alb, M.D.  
22 W 35th Street, Suite 101 
National City, CA 91950 
619.427.3361  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Romanian & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Simona Alb, M.D.  
22 W 35th Street, Suite 101 
National City, CA 91950 
619.427.3361  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English & Romanian  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Georgia Aljawadi, D.O. 
22 W 35th Street, Suite 101 
National City, CA 91950 
619.427.3361 
Gender: Female 
Languages:  English, Tagalog & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Merritt S. Matthews, M.D. 
610 Euclid Avenue, Suite 302 
National City, CA 91950 
619.527.7700 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Joseph R. Novencido, D.O. 
610 Euclid Avenue, Suite 302 
National City, CA 91950 
619.527.7700 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 18 

National City National City 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Ira R. Braverman, M.D. 
610 Euclid Avenue, Suite 201, National City, CA 91950 
619.267.8181 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Razi D. Hekmat, M.D. 
610 Euclid Avenue, Suite 201, National City, CA 91950 
619.267.8181 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Troy H. Niguidula, M.D.  
610 Euclid Avenue, Suite 201, National City, CA 91950  
619.267.8181  
Gender: Male   Languages: English, Spanish & Tagalog  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Nisha Kuruvadi, D.O. 
502 Euclid Avenue, Suite 203, National City, CA 91950 
619.267.0553 
Gender:  Female    Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

PEDIATRICS 
 

Teresita Barbadillo, M.D. 
655 Euclid Avenue, Suite 201, National City, CA 91950 
619.267.8601 
Gender:  Female   
Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Blanca I. Fresno, M.D. 
655 Euclid Avenue, Suite 207, National City, CA 91950 
619.475.4575 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

PEDIATRICS 
 

Carmelita Uy, M.D. 
2340 E 8th Street, Suite E 
National City, CA 91950 
619.216.8500 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Mariles F. Valencia, M.D. 
655 Euclid Avenue, Suite 207 
National City, CA 91950 
619.475.4575 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Elena Vitug, M.D. 
502 Euclid Avenue, Suite 201 
National City, CA 91950 
619.475.6204 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Linden J. Burzell, M.D. 
3142 Vista Way Suite 100, Oceanside, CA 92056 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male     Languages: English 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Nupur Gosalia, M.D. 
3142 Vista Way, Suite 100 
Oceanside, CA 92056 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

Oceanside 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 19 

Oceanside Oceanside 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 

Lisa E. McDaniel, M.D.  
818 Pier View Way  
Oceanside, CA 92054  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Cibu Panicker, M.D. 
4700 N River Road 
Oceanside, CA 92057 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Diana Ponsford, D.O. 
517 N Horne Street 
Oceanside, CA 92054 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Stephen Tinio, M.D. 
3142 Vista Way, Suite 100 
Oceanside, CA 92056 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
GENERAL PRACTICE 

 

Yaminah Espinosa-Silva, D.O. 
4700 N River Road 
Oceanside, CA 92057 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

GENERAL PRACTICE 
 

Yaminah Espinosa-Silva, D.O. 
517 N. Horne Street 
Oceanside, CA 92054 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 
San Anwar Gabriel, M.D.  
3231 Waring Court, Suite B  
Oceanside, CA 92056  
760.666.7405  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Egyptian  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Jacob Flores, M.D. 
2171 S El Camino Real  
Oceanside, CA 92054 
760.754.5663 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Michael Macmurray, M.D. 
818 Pier View Way, Oceanside, CA 92054 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
PEDIATRICS 

 

Bradley McCammack, M.D. 
4700 N River Road, Oceanside, CA 92057 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 20 

Oceanside Poway 

PEDIATRICS 
 

Sujana Gunta, M.D. 
818 Pier View Way 
Oceanside, CA 92054 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Hindi, Marathi & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
FQHC CLINIC 

 

Vista Community Clinic  
517 N Horne Street  
Oceanside, CA 92054  
760.631.5000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Vista Community Clinic  
818 Pier View Way  
Oceanside, CA 92054  
760.631.5000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Nasrin Arbabi, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Rd 3rd Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3210 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Persian 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Amanda Caparso, D.O. 
13010 Poway Rd 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.218.3000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Ludmilla Ionescu, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 3rd Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3210 
Gender: Female      
Languages: English & Russian 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Jatinder Kaur, M.D. 
13010 Poway Road, Poway, CA 92064 
858.218.3000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Louis Maletz, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 3rd Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3200 
Gender: Male     Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Susan Meram, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Rd, 3rd Floor, Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3210 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Aramaic & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Yusra Mir, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 3rd Floor, Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3210 
Gender: Female    Languages: English, Hindi & Urdu  
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Kevin S. Mould, M.D. 
13010 Poway Road, Poway, CA 92064 
858.218.3000 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
  

 
 

 

Poway 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 21 

Poway Poway 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 

Richard Putnam, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 3rd Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3210 
Gender: Male      
Languages: English 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Simon Tanksley, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Rd, 3rd Floor, Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3210 
Gender: Male   Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 

 
Hassan Alsabbak, M.D. 
13525 Midland Rd, Suite J 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.648.0213 
Gender: Male      
Languages: English & Arabic 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
David Carty, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 4th Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3293 
Gender: Male      
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Belinda Dure-Smith, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 4th Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.613.2932 
Gender: Female      
Languages: English 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

 

 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Dennis Mamaril, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 4th Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3293 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Larry Presant, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 4th Floor 
Poway, CA 920642437 
858.675.3293 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
David T. Wine, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Rd, Suite 400 
Poway, CA 920642437 
858.675.3293 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
PEDIATRICS 

 

Zulma Curet, M.D.  
13010 Poway Road  
Poway, CA 92064  
858.218.3000  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Stuart Graham, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 3rd Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3170 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 22 

Poway Ramona 

PEDIATRICS 
 

Sonal Khattri, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 3rd Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3170 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Hindi 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Christy Roberts, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3170 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Malayalam  
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
FQHC CLINIC 

 

Neighborhood Healthcare  
13010 Poway Road  
Poway, CA 92064  
858.218.3000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

URGENT CARE 
 

Sadaf Najand, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Rd, 3rd Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3200 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Persian 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Theophilos Yphantides, M.D. 
15611 Pomerado Road, 3rd Floor 
Poway, CA 92064 
858.675.3210 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English, German & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Ellen A. Blando, M.D. 
211 13th Street 
Ramona, CA 92065 
760.789.5160 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Susan Farrish, M.D. 
211 13th Street 
Ramona, CA 92065 
760.789.5160 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Janine Kasch, D.O. 
211 13th Street 
Ramona, CA 92065 
760.789.5160 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, German & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Jerry Miller, M.D. 
211 13th Street,  
Ramona, CA 92065 
760.789.5160 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
 
 
 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 23 

Ramona San Diego 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 
Ken A. Stanley, M.D. 
1834 Main Street 
Ramona, CA 92065 
760.529.1504 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Todd Wells, M.D. 
211 13 Street,  
Ramona, CA 92065 
760.789.5160 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

GENERAL PRACTICE 
 

John Harper, M.D. 
1834 Main Street,  
Ramona, CA 92065 
760.789.2629 
Gender: Male     Languages: English & French 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Edward J. Ahn, M.D. 
7750 Dagget Street, Suite 108 
San Diego, CA 92111 
858.711.1004 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Mumtaz T. Almansour, M.D.  
330 S Magnolia Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92020  
619.593.3007  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Arabic, Chaldean & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Kaveh Bahmanpour, M.D. 
3023 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 205 
San Diego, CA 92109 
858.270.0010 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Persian 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Viet T. Dao, M.D. 
4616 El Cajon Boulevard, Suite 9, San Diego, CA 92115 
619.583.0553 
 

2363 Urlic Street, Suite B, San Diego, CA 92111  
858.268.1747  
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Cantonese, Mandarin, Spanish &  
Vietnamese  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Mashid M. Hamidi, M.D. 
5222 Balboa Avenue, Suite 31, San Diego, CA 92201 
(858) 565-6394 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Farsi  & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Tram B. Le, M.D. 
5507 El Cajon Boulevard, # L, San Diego, CA 92115 
619.286.2789 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Vietnamese  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Wasim Mansour, D.O.  
330 S Magnolia Avenue, San Diego, CA 92020  
619.593.3007  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Arabic & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
 
 

San Diego 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 24 

San Diego San Diego 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Scott Miller, M.D. 
9878 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite B 
San Diego, CA 92129 
858.312.1440 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Bashir Rawi, M.D.  
995 Gateway Center Way, Suite 105  
San Diego, CA 92102  
619.264.1934  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Camille Santos, M.D. 
9878 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite B 
San Diego, CA 92129 
858.312.1440 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Youstina Soliman, M.D. 
12843 El Camino Real 
San Diego, CA 93130 
858.558.0399 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Arabic 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Collin Teguh, D.O. 
2045 Adams Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92116 
619.281.8988 
Gender:  Male 
Languages: English, German, Mandarin, Malayalam &  
       Spanish  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Selene Yuen, M.D. 
4282 Genesse Ave 
San Diego, CA 92117 
858.598.6789 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

GENERAL PRACTICE 
 

Marcus Borrero, M.D.  
3490 Palm Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92154  
619.423.5616  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Kefa T. Dwabe, M.D. 
4863 El Cajon Blvd. #A 
San Diego, CA 92115 
619.286.9000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Arabic, Khmer, Laotian & Thai 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Yasuko Kidokoro, M.D.  
5222 Balboa Avenue, Suite 31  
San Diego, CA 92117  
858.277.9669  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English & Japanese  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Morteza Mirkarimi, M.D. 
3863 Clairemont Drive 
San Diego, CA 92117 
858.483.5570 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Farsi & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 25 

San Diego San Diego 
GENERAL PRACTICE 

 
Huong T. Nguyen, M.D. 
4444 El Cajon Boulevard, Suite 6 
San Diego, CA 92115 
619.285.1522 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Cambodian, Spanish & Vietnamese 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Elias N. Ramiz, M.D. 
7695 Cardinal Ct, Suite 370-375 
San Diego, CA 92123 
858.384.6857 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Francisco Recalde, M.D. 
3811 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92105 
619.284.5622 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Nabil Baig, D.O.  
995 Gateway Center Way, Suite 105  
San Diego, CA 92102  
619.789.7385  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Arwinnah P. Bautista, M.D. 
9190 Mira Mira Boulevard 
San Diego, CA 92126 
858.689.1814 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Noli A. Cava, M.D. 
8996 Miramar Road, Suite 308 
San Diego, CA 92126 
858.935.4658 
 

1808 Cable Street 
San Diego, CA 92107 
619.426.4546 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Michael Cutler, M.D.  
3802 National Avenue, San Diego, CA 92113 
619.264.2591 
Gender: Male    
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group SD 

 

Iyabo Daramola, M.D. 
2401 Reo Drive 
San Diego, CA 92139 
619.479.6767 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Spanish & Yoruba 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Carlos T. De Carvalho, M.D. 
2939 Beyer Boulevard 
San Diego, CA 92154 
619.423.0343 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Portuguese, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Sameeh A. Fakhro, M.D.  
3490 Palm Avenue  
San Diego, CA 92154  
619.423.5616  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 26 

San Diego San Diego 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Asim Guha Roy, M.D.  
4540 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 106  
San Diego, CA 92123 
858.430.6656  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Bengali, Hindi & Malayalam 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Tarek I. Hassanein, M.D. 
995 Gateway Center Way, Suite 105, San Diego, CA 92102 
619.789.7385 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Arabic, French, German & Spanish   
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group SD 
 

Nisha Kuruvadi, D.O. 
4276 54th Place, Suite B, San Diego, CA 92115 
619.286.3222 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group SD 
 
Bernardo Lichtenstein, M.D.  
3802 National Avenue, San Diego, CA 92113 
619.264.2591 
Gender: Male   Languages: English, Spanish, German 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group SD 
 

Jose R. Lopez, M.D.  
4184 Beyer Blvd., Suite 105  
San Diego, CA 92173  
619.547.6255  
Gender: Male    Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Kenny K. Mai, M.D.  
8901 Activity Road, Suite 205, San Diego, CA 92126 
858.779.9919  
Gender: Male  Languages: English & Vietnamese 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group SD 
 
 

 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Fauzi Najar, M.D.  
3490 Palm Avenue, San Diego, CA 92154  
619.423.5616  
Gender: Male   Languages: English & Arabic  
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
Ramachander Nanduri, M.D. 
995 Gateway Center Way, Suite 202 
San Diego, CA 92102 
619.264.3107 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English & Hindi 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Deanna L. Oliver, M.D.  
995 Gateway Center Way, Suite 105  
San Diego, CA 92102  
619.264.1934  
Gender: Male   Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Kumara S. Prathipati, M.D. 
4276 54th Place, Suite B, San Diego, CA 92115 
619.286.3222 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English, Spanish & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Lakshmi Prathipati, M.D. 
4276 54th Place, Suite B, San Diego, CA 92115 
619.286.3222 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English & Telugu 
Network Affiliations:  Prospect Medical Group SD 
 

Joshan K. Shajan, M.D. 
3863 Clairemont Drive, San Diego, CA 92117 
858.483.5570 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 
 
Elahe Toulouie, M.D.  
4282 Genesse Ave, Suite 204, San Diego, CA 92117  
858.452.7320  
Gender: Female  Languages: English, Farsi & German  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 27 

San Diego San Marcos 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

 

Tu N. Truong, M.D. 
5069 El Cajon Blvd 
San Diego, CA 92115 
619.583.8705 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Cambodian, Spanish & Vietnamese   
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Aizin Vitali, M.D. 
3802 National Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92113 
619.264.2591 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English, Spanish, Russian, Lithuanian 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
PEDIATRICS 

 

Ramin Amani, M.D.  
5222 Balboa Avenue, Suite 42  
San Diego, CA 92117  
858.268.0702  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Farsi, Persian & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Oscar M. De La Mora, M.D. 
995 Gateway Center Way, Suite 202 
San Diego, CA 92102 
619.264.3107 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Nguyen Le, M.D. 
5507 El Cajon Boulevard, Suite B 
San Diego, CA 92115 
619.582.8814 
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Spanish & Vietnamese 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Oksana Hirniak, D.O. 
277 Rancheros Drive, Suite 100, San Marcos, CA 92069 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Russian & Ukranian 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Isela Penunuri, M.D. 
277 Rancheros Drive, Suite 100, San Marcos, CA 92069 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Hamid Qazi, M.D. 
277 Rancheros Drive, Suite 100, San Marcos, CA 92069 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English, Pashto, Punjabi & Urdu 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

FQHC CLINIC 
 
Neighborhood Healthcare  
2085 Montiel Road, Suite 102, San Marcos, CA 92069  
833.867.4642  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 

 
David Medway, M.D. 
2085 Montiel Road, Suite 102, San Marcos, CA 92069  
833.867.4642  
Languages: English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
Arturo Tolentino, M.D. 
2085 Montiel Road, Suite 102, San Marcos, CA 92069  
833.867.4642  
Languages: English & Tagalog 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
 

 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 28 

Spring Valley Temecula 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

Suzanna Afflalo, M.D.  
10225 Austin Dr., Suite 105  
Spring Valley, CA 91978 
858.648.0755 
Gender: Female    Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Joshua A. Blosser, D.O.  
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102 
Temecula, CA 92592 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Male    Languages: English & German 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Kelly Boyatt, M.D. 
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102  
Temecula, CA 92592 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female    Languages: English & Spanish 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 

 

Vanessa Cobian, M.D.  
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102 
Temecula, CA 92592 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Female    Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Kasie Dorr, D.O. 
41840 Enterprise Circle North 
Temecula, CA 92590 
951.225.6400 
Gender: Female     Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Isak Elkayam, M.D.  
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102 
Temecula, CA 92592 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Male   Languages: English, Hebrew & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Wasan Majeed, M.D. 
41840 Enterprise Circle North 
Temecula, CA 92590 
951.225.6400 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Karen Muchowski, M.D. 
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102 
Temecula, CA 92592 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Kristin Olah, M.D. 
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102  
Temecula, CA 92592 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female    Languages: English 
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 
 
Jasleen Singh, M.D.  
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102 
Temecula, CA 92592 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Hindi, Punjabi & Urdu 
Network Affiliations: Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
Carla L. Soler, M.D. 
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102 
Temecula, CA 92592 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female    Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group SD 

 
Daniela Zurita, M.D. 
41840 Enterprise Circle North 
Temecula, CA 92590 
951.225.6400 
Gender: Female    Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group SD 

Temecula 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 29 

Temecula Valley Center 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 
Sharina Mapleton, D.O. 
41840 Enterprise Circle North, Temecula, CA 92590 
951.225.6400 
Gender: Female     Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
PEDIATRICS 

 

Bryan A. Mitton, M.D. 
31537 Rancho Pueblo Road, Suite 102 
Temecula, CA 92592 
833.867.4642 
 

41840 Enterprise Circle North 
Temecula, CA 92590 
951.225.6400 
Gender: Male 
Languages: English 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
FAMILY PRACTICE 

 
Zalya Castaner, M.D. 
28477 Lizard Rock Road, Valley Center, CA 92061 
760.742.9919 
Gender:  Female    Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Roy Johnson, M.D. 
28743 Valley Center Road, Suite B 
Valley Center, CA 92082 
760.749.0824 
Gender: Male   Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Julia Martin, M.D. 
28743 Valley Center Road, Suite B 
Valley Center, CA 92082 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Female     Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

James Schultz, M.D. 
28477 Lizard Rock Road, Valley Center, CA 92061 
760.742.9919 
Gender:  Male   Languages:  English  
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 

FQHC CLINIC 
 

Neighborhood Healthcare  
28477 Lizard Rock, Valley Center, CA 92025  
760.742.9919  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Alice Besong, M.D.  
1000 Vale Terrace Drive, Vista, CA 92084  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Female   Languages: English & French  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Mary C. Cueva M.D. 
326 South Melrose Drive, Suite 200, Vista, CA 92081 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female    Languages: English & Spanish  
*Panels closed to new members 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Ryan M. Hikes, M.D.  
1000 Vale Terrace Drive Vista, CA 92084  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Male   Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Dan Luu, M.D. 
326 South Melrose Drive, Suite 200, Vista, CA 92081 
760.291.6700 
Gender: Male   Languages: English & Vietnamese 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

Vista 

Valley Center 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 30 

Vista Vista 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Charles Maletz, M.D.  
1000 Vale Terrace Drive  
Vista, CA 92084  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
Christopher Pudol, D.O. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Donald L. Ong, M.D.  
1000 Vale Terrace Drive  
Vista, CA 92084  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Filipino, Spanish & Tagalog  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Deborah Tanus, D.O.  
1000 Vale Terrace Drive  
Vista, CA 92084  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
 

FAMILY PRACTICE 
 

Dao Tran, D.O. 
134 Grapevine Road 
Vista, CA 92083 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Vietnamese 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
GENERAL PRACTICE 

 

Yaminah Espinosa-Silva, D.O. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 
Carlos G. Oliva, M.D.  
969 S. Santa Fe Avenue, Suite A  
Vista, CA 92083  
760.941.7050  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 

 

Maryam Barangi, M.D. 
326 South Melrose Dr., Suite 200 
Vista, CA 92081 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English & Farsi 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 
Enrique Boquin, M.D. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 



SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 31 

Vista Vista 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 
 

John Clancy, D.O.  
2375 S. Melrose Drive, Vista, CA 92081  
760.305.1900  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English, Burmese, Chinese, Mandarin &  
Taiwanese  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Ardeth Copeland, M.D.  
1000 Vale Terrace Drive, Vista, CA 92084  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Female  
Languages: English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Marc Dao, M.D.  
1000 Vale Terrace Drive, Vista, CA 92084  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Male  Languages: English, French & Vietnamese  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Jason Halperin, M.D.  
134 Grapevine Road, Vista, CA 92083  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Male    Languages: English  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Julia Rhiannon, M.D. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
 

105 Durian Street, Suite B 
Vista, CA 92083 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female   Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

PEDIATRICS 
 

Ramin Amani, M.D. 
950 Civic Center Drive, Suite A 
Vista, CA 92083 
760.439.4839 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English, Farsi & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Heather Carpenter, M.D. 
326 South Melrose Drive 
Vista, CA 92081 
866.228.2236 
Gender: Female 
Languages: English, Spanish & Vietnamese 
Network Affiliations:   
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Robert Fredricks, M.D. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Sujana Gunta, M.D. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Hindi, Marathi & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

SD Primary Care Physicians  Page 32 

Vista Vista 

FQHC CLINIC  
 
Vista Village Pediatrics - Borrego Health  
950 Civic Center Drive # A  
Vista, CA 92083  
760.439.4839  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Vista Community Clinic  
1000 Vale Terrace Drive  
Vista, CA 92084  
760.631.5000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Vista Community Clinic  
105 Durian Street, Suite A  
Vista, CA 92083  
760.631.5000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Vista Community Clinic  
134 Grapevine Road  
Vista, CA 92083  
760.631.5000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Vista Community Clinic  
4700 N River Road  
Vista, CA 92057  
760.631.5000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
Vista Community Clinic  
105 Durian Street, Suite B  
Vista, CA 92083  
760.631.5000  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 
 

PEDIATRICS 
 

Nicole Hartford, D.O. 
105 Durian Street, Suite A 
Vista, CA 92083 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Brian S. Luschwitz, M.D.  
134 Grapevine Road  
Vista, CA 92083  
760.631.5000  
Gender: Male  
Languages: English & Spanish  
Network Affiliations:  
Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Sue Park, M.D. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English, Korean & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Nassrin Rahimi, M.D. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Female 
Languages:  English & Farsi 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Kevin Ronan, M.D. 
1000 Vale Terrace Drive 
Vista, CA 92084 
760.631.5000 
Gender:  Male 
Languages:  English & Spanish 
Network Affiliations: 
Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

 



VISIT US ONLINE AT WWW.PROSPECTMEDICAL.COM 

Contracted Health Plans  Page 33 

San Diego Area Hospitals 
 

· Alvarado Hospital 

· Palomar Medical Centers 

· Paradise Valley Hospital 

· Rady Children's Hospital of San Diego  

· Scripps Hospital Systems 

· Sharp Hospital Systems  
· Tri-City Medical Centers 
· UC San Diego Medical Center Systems 
 

*Contingent upon health plan and IPA risk arrangement 
 

For in-patient care, the patient will be directed to the health plan affiliated hospital. 
For emergencies, go to the nearest hospital. 
 

Commercial Health Plans 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

· Anthem Commercial  
· Additional Plans in Progress 

Exchange Plans 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego  

· Anthem Exchange  
· Molina Health Plan 

Medicare Advantage Health Plans  

Prospect Medical Group San Diego (Medicare & Medi-Medi) 
· Aetna 
· Anthem Medicare 
· Blue Shield CA 
· Blue Shield CA Promise 

· Brand New Day 
· Clever Care Health Plan 
· Health Net 
· Humana Health Plan 
· Molina Health Plan 
· SCAN 

Urgent Care Locations Page 34 

San Diego County San Diego County 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

5810 El Camino Real, Suite A 

Carlsbad, CA 92008 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

542 Broadway, Suite G 

Chula Vista, CA 91910 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

East County Urgent Care - 619.442.9896  

1625 E. Main Street, #100  

El Cajon, CA 92021  

Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Ramiz N. Elias, M.D. - 619.631.7300 

231 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor 

El Cajon, CA 92020 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

860 West Valley Parkway, Suite 150 

Escondido, CA 92025 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

7862 El Cajon Boulevard  

La Mesa, CA 91942 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

102 Mile of Cars Way 

National City, CA 91950 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

3910 Vista Way, Suite 106 

Oceanside, CA 92056 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

3930 Fourth Avenue, Suite 200 

San Diego, CA 92103 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

5575 Ruffin Road, Suite 100 

San Diego, CA 92123 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 5333 Mis-

sion Center Road, Suite 100  

San Diego, CA 92108  

Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

7590 Miramar Road, Suite C 

San Diego, CA 92126 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

10350 Barnes Canyon Road, Suite 200 

San Diego, CA 92121 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 740 Nor-

dahl Road, Suite 131  

San Marcos, CA 92069  

Prospect Medical Group San Diego  
 

Concentra Urgent Care - 866.944.6046 

9745 Prospect Avenue, Suite 100 

Santee, CA 92071 

Prospect Medical Group San Diego 



Directory Index 
Physician Name    Specialty    Page 
Afflalo M.D., Suzanna    Internal Medicine    28 
Aguilar M.D., Edita S.     Pediatrics    11 
Ahn M.D., Edward J.     Family Practice    23 
Alb M.D., Ovidiu      Family Practice     17 
Alb M.D., Simona     Family Practice     17 
Aljawadi D.O., Georgia     Family Practice    17 
Almansour M.D., Mumtaz T.    Family Practice    23 
Alonso M.D., Angelica    Family Practice    7 
Alsabbak M.D., Hassan     Internal Medicine    21 
Amani M.D., Ramin    Pediatrics    27, 31 
Arbabi M.D., Nasrin     Family Practice    20 
Astran M.D., Melinda    Family Practice    7  
Atienza M.D., Pamela V.     Pediatrics    6 
Avila M.D., Michael A.     Family Practice     9 
Bahmanpour M.D., Kaveh    Family Practice     23 
Baig D.O., Nabil     Internal Medicine    5, 25 
Barangi M.D., Maryam    Internal Medicine    30 
Barbadillo M.D., Ferdinand F.    Pediatrics    6 
Barbadillo M.D., Teresita    Pediatrics    18 
Barbaro M.D., Dorothy L.     Family Practice    7, 13 
Bautista M.D., Arwinnah P.    Internal Medicine    17, 25 
Besong M.D., Alice     Family Practice    29 
Blando M.D., Ellen A.     Family Practice     22 
Blosser D.O., Joshua A.     Family Practice    28 
Boquin M.D., Enrique     Internal Medicine    30 
Borecky M.D., David    Family Practice     9 
Borrero M.D., Marcus     General Practice     24 
Boyatt M.D., Kelly    Family Practice    28 
Braverman M.D., Ira R.     Internal Medicine    18 
Burzell M.D., Linden J.     Family Practice    18 
Caparso D.O., Amanda     Family Practice    20 
Carpenter M.D., Heather     Pediatrics    31 
Carty M.D., David    Internal Medicine    21 
Castaner M.D., Zalya     Family Practice    29 
Cava M.D., Noli A.     Internal Medicine    5, 25 
Chang M.D., Alan     Internal Medicine    12 
Chen M.D., Margaret     Internal Medicine    10 
Chow M.D., Byron C.     Pediatrics    11 
Clancy D.O., John     Internal Medicine    31 
Cobian M.D., Vanessa    Family Practice    28 
Copeland M.D.,  Ardeth     Internal Medicine    31 
Cueva M.D., Mary C.     Family Practice    29 
Curet M.D., Zulma    Pediatrics    13, 21 
Cutler M.D., Michael    Internal Medicine    25 
Dao M.D., Loan     Family Practice    9 
Dao M.D., Marc     Internal Medicine    31 
Dao M.D., Viet T.     Family Practice    23 
Daramola M.D., Iyabo     Internal Medicine    25 
De Carvalho M.D., Carlos T.    Internal Medicine    5, 25 
De La Mora M.D., Oscar M.    Pediatrics    27 
Deel M.D., Margaret G.     Family Practice    15 
Dorr D.O., Kasie     Family Practice    28 
Doshi M.D., Neelima G.     Pediatrics    13 
Dure-Smith M.D., Belinda    Internal Medicine    21 
Dwabe M.D., Kefa T.     General Practice    24 

Page 35 Page 36 
Directory Index 
Physician Name    Specialty    Page 
Ede M.D., Kekoa C.     Internal Medicine    10 
Elkayam M.D., Isak    Family Practice    28 
Elsayed M.D., Mohammed K.    Family Practice    4 
Esparza M.D., Sophia D.     Family Practice     9 
Espinosa-Silva D.O., Yaminah    General Practice    19, 30 
Faeldonea-Seruelo M.D., Rhyl Ann    Family Practice    9 
Fakhro M.D., Sameeh A.     Internal Medicine    25 
Farrish M.D., Susan    Family Practice    22 
Figueroa M.D., Brenda L.     Pediatrics    9 
Flores M.D., Jacob    Internal Medicine    19 
Francis M.D., Katherine L.    Pediatrics    9, 13 
Franco M.D., Juan Carlos     Internal Medicine    12 
Fredricks M.D., Robert     Pediatrics    31 
Fresno M.D., Blanca I.     Pediatrics    6, 15    
Gabriel M.D., San Anwar     Internal Medicine    16 
Ghafari M.D., Dauod     Family Practice    4, 7 
Gosalia M.D., Nupur    Family Practice    18 
Graham M.D., Stuart     Pediatrics    21 
Green M.D., Hannah C.     Family Practice    7 
Guha Roy, M.D., Asim    Internal Medicine    26 
Gunpat M.D., Joshua    Family Practice    16 
Gunta M.D., Sujana     Pediatrics    20, 31 
Gurtch M.D., Tim P.     Family Practice    13 
Haberman M.D., Mark     Internal Medicine    12 
Haffie D.O., David    Family Practice    10 
Halperin M.D.,  Jason     Internal Medicine    12, 31 
Hamidi M.D., Mashid M.     Family Practice    23 
Harper M.D., John     General Practice    23 
Hartford D.O., Nicole     Pediatrics    32 
Hassanein M.D., Tarek I.     Internal Medicine    26 
Hekmat M.D., Razi D.     Internal Medicine    18 
Henry-Barbee M.D., Terri D.    Family Practice    10 
Hernandez-Rivera M.D., Jose    Family Practice    4, 10 
Herrera M.D., Sarah    Family Practice    7 
Hikes M.D., Ryan M.     Family Practice    29 
Hirniak D.O., Oksana    Family Practice    27 
Huang M.D., Victor     Family Practice    15 
Hubbard M.D., Mark     Family Practice    10 
Ionescu M.D., Ludmilla    Family Practice    20 
Jacobs M.D., Shari    Pediatrics    13 
Jahanpanah M.D., Fereshteh   Internal Medicine    9 
Jenson M.D., Peter    Family Practice    15 
Jibri M.D., Nishwan N.     Family Practice    7 
 



Page 37 
Directory Index 
Physician Name    Specialty    Page 
Johnson M.D., Roy    Family Practice    29 
Juarez-Uribe M.D., Joel     Internal Medicine    6 
Kasch D.O., Janine     Family Medicine    22 
Kaur M.D., Jatinder    Family Practice    20 
Khattri M.D., Sonal     Pediatrics    22 
Kidokoro M.D., Yasuko     General Practice     24 
Kuruvadi D.O., Nisha    Internal Medicine    15, 18, 26 
Lai M.D., Amara J.     Family Practice    10 
Le M.D., Lara     Internal Medicine    12 
Le M.D., Nguyen     Pediatrics     27 
Le M.D., Tram B.     Family Practice    23 
Leute M.D., Eric J.     Family Practice    14 
Lichtenstein M.D., Bernardo   Internal Medicine    26 
Lopez M.D., Jose R.     Internal Medicine                                  6, 26 
Luschwitz M.D., Brian    Pediatrics    32 
Luu M.D., Dan      Family Practice    29 
Ly M.D., Sopheap     Internal Medicine                                  10 
Lynn M.D., John G.     Pediatrics    9 
Macmurray M.D., Michael     Internal Medicine    16 
Macrander M.D., Mariette    Family Practice    10 
Mai M.D., Kenny K.    Internal Medicine    26  
Majeed M.D., Wasan     Family Practice    28 
Malekshamran M.D., Keyvan   Pediatrics    14 
Maletz M.D., Charles    Family Practice    30  
Maletz M.D., Louis     Family Practice    20 
Mallo M.D., Richard     Internal Medicine    13 
Mamaril M.D., Dennis     Internal Medicine    21 
Mansour D.O., David H.     Internal Medicine    8 
Mansour D.O., Wasim    Family Practice     23  
Mapleton D.O., Sharina    Internal Medicine    29 
Martin M.D., Julia     Family Practice    29 
Matta M.D., Yara      Internal Medicine    16 
Matthews M.D., Merritt S.    Family Practice    4, 14 
McCammack M.D., Bradley   Pediatrics     16 
McDaniel M.D., Lisa E.     Family Practice    19 
McFarland M.D., Nathan A.    Internal Medicine                                  13 
Medway M.D., David    Internal Medicine    27 
Meram M.D., Susan    Family Practice    20 
Meyerhoff M.D., Brian    Internal Medicine    13 
Miller M.D., Jerry     Family Practice    22 
Miller M.D., Scott     Family Practice    24 
Mir M.D., Yusra     Family Practice    20 
Mirkarimi M.D., Morteza    General Practice    24 
Mitton M.D., Bryan A.     Pediatrics    14, 29 
Molai M.D., Indira    Internal Medicine    13 
Mondragon Jr, M.D., Gustavo   Family Practice    4 
Mould M.D., Kevin S.     Family Practice    20 
Muchowski M.D., Karen     Family Practice    28 

Page 38 
Directory Index 
Physician Name    Specialty    Page 
Najand M.D., Sadaf     Urgent Care    22 
Najar M.D., Fauzi     Internal Medicine    26 
Nakamura M.D., Melanie     Family Practice    10 
Nanduri M.D., Ramachander    Internal Medicine    26 
Narayan M.D., Archana     Internal Medicine    11 
Nguyen M.D., Huong T.    General Practice    25 
Niguidula M.D., Troy H.     Internal Medicine    18 
Novencido D.O., Joseph R.    Family Practice    4, 14 
Oira M.D., Victoria R.     Pediatrics     6 
Olah M.D., Kristin    Family Practice    29 
Oliva M.D., Carlos G.     General Practice    30 
Oliver M.D.,  Deanna L.     Internal Medicine    6, 26 
Oliver M.D., Mario    Family Practice    16 
Ong M.D.,  Donald L.     Family Practice    30 
Panicker M.D., Cibu     Family Practice    19 
Park M.D., Sue      Pediatrics    32 
Patel M.D., Paavan    Family Practice    4, 17 
Paz M.D., Alejandro    Family Practice    10 
Pena M.D., Jose R.     Internal Medicine    6  
Penunuri M.D., Isela    Family Practice    27 
Peters M.D., Vanessa    Family Practice    10 
Petersen M.D., Jeffrey    Family Practice    15 
Pham D.O., Christine     Family Practice    13 
Polak M.D., Clara     Family Practice     4 
Ponsford D.O., Diana     Family Practice     19 
Prabhakar D.O., Veena A.     Family Practice    11 
Prathipati M.D., Kumara S.    Internal Medicine    26 
Prathipati M.D., Lakshmi     Internal Medicine    26 
Presant M.D., Larry     Internal Medicine    21 
Pudol D.O., Christopher     Family Practice     30 
Putnam M.D., Richard     Family Practice    21 
Qazi M.D., Hamid     Family Practice    27 
Rahimi M.D., Nassrin     Pediatrics    32 
Ramiz M.D., Elias N.     General Practice     8, 25 
Rashcovsky Schiff M.D., Karin   Family Practice     10 
Rastle M.D., Thomas E.     Family Practice    11 
Rawi M.D., Bashir    Family Practice     5, 24 
Recalde M.D., Francisco    General Practice     25 
Rhiannon M.D., Julia    Internal Medicine    31 
Rhodes M.D., Leila    Internal Medicine    15 
Roberts M.D., Christy     Pediatrics    22 
Robinson M.D., Daisy    Pediatrics    15 
Rodriguez M.D., George J.    Internal Medicine    13 
Ronan M.D., Kevin     Pediatrics    32 
Ronquillo D.O., Karen    Family Practice    7 
Rouel M.D., Linda Y.      Family Practice     8 
Rouel M.D., Wadi R.     Internal Medicine    8 
Samuels D.O., Rebecca A.    Family Practice    11 
Santos M.D., Camille    Family Practice    24 
Sanzone D.O., Ronald     Family Practice    5, 17 
Schultz M.D., James     Family Practice     11, 29 
 
 
 



Page 39 
Directory Index 
Physician Name    Specialty    Page 
Shajan M.D., Joshan K.     Internal Medicine    26 
Sharma M.D., Sarina A.     Family Practice    11 
Sharp M.D., Elisabete G.     Family Practice     16 
Singh M.D., Jasleen    Family Practice    28 
Soler M.D., Carla L.     Family Practice    28 
Soliman M.D., Youstina     Family Practice    24  
Stanley M.D., Ken A.     Family Practice     23 
Stillwell M.D., Carla    Family Practice    17 
Tan M.D., Hau H.     Internal Medicine    13 
Tanksley M.D., Simon    Family Practice    21 
Tantod M.D., Kulin R.     Family Practice     10 
Tanus D.O., Deborah    Family Practice    30 
Teguh D.O., Collin     Family Practice    24 
Tellechea-Sanchez M.D., Selmira    Pediatrics    14 
Thiermann M.D., Paige A.     Family Practice    8 
Thirunagari M.D., Harrsha    Pediatrics    14 
Tinio M.D., Stephen    Family Practice     19 
Thompson M.D., Cheryl E.    Family Practice    10 
Toledo M.D., Abel C.     General Practice     5  
Tolentino M.D., Arturo     Internal Medicine    27 
Tordilla M.D., Omar    Family Practice    12 
Toulouie M.D., Elahe    Internal Medicine    26 
Tran D.O., Dao      Family Practice    30 
Trimor-Tamoria M.D., Maria Flora G.   Family Practice    17 
Truong M.D., Tu N.     Internal Medicine    27 
Uy M.D., Carmelita     Pediatrics    15 
Valderrama M.D., Arturo H.    Internal Medicine    6 
Valencia M.D., Mariles F.     Pediatrics    7, 15 
Valladolid M.D., Efrain T.     Family Practice    5 
Vitali M.D., Aizin      Internal Medicine    27 
Vitug M.D., Elena     Pediatrics    15 
Wells M.D., Todd    Family Practice    23 
Wilson M.D., Maritza    Family Practice    12 
Wine M.D., David T.     Internal Medicine    21 
Winton M.D., Frank     Family Practice    15 
Yphantides M.D., Theophilos    Urgent Care    22 
Yuen M.D., Selene     Family Practice    24 
Zandkarimi M.D., Fariba    Pediatrics    14 
Zayed M.D., Ahmad    Internal Medicine    8 
Zurita M.D., Daniela    Family Practice    28 

We have made every effort to ensure the accuracy of this directory. However, we cannot guarantee that this edition is correct in all cases.       
This directory may contain physicians who have discontinued their participation with Prospect Medical Group or may not contain Physicians who 
have recently joined our networks. For the most current information contact our Member Services Department at 800.708.3230 or 
www.prospectmedical.com 

(Revision Date: 11/15/2024) 


